

From: [Cheong, Winola](#)
To: [Tom, Vivian](#); [Guo, Shelley](#)
Cc: [Downtown West Project](#)
Subject: RE: Downtown West Infrastructure Review
Date: Tuesday, March 16, 2021 2:18:08 PM

Hello Vivian,

We are doing well. Hope all is well with you, too.

Shelley is currently out of the office, returning on Thursday. When do you need our responses by?

Thank you,

Winola

~~408-535-5660~~

I am working remotely until further notice. Email is the best way to reach me. Voice messages will not be checked regularly. Thank you, and please be safe!

From: Tom, Vivian
Sent: Tuesday, March 16, 2021 11:04 AM
To: Guo, Shelley <Shelley.Guo@sanjoseca.gov>; Cheong, Winola <winola.cheong@sanjoseca.gov>
Cc: Downtown West Project <downtownwest@esassoc.com>
Subject: Downtown West Infrastructure Review

Hi Shelley and Winola,

How are you ladies doing? I'm reviewing Google's responses to our last comments from December. Can you please help with the following and let me know your concerns?

Section 9.2.2 Collection Areas/ Table 9.1:

City Comment: Provide details on parcels not served by district system.

Response: Discussion on parcels that will connect to City system (Table 9.1), which according to Google, will be about 600 units (I'm trying to get more info on parcel type and discharge breakdown from them).

Section 9.2.4.1 Facility Design:

City Comment: Explain how 1-mgd WRF handles the 2.6 mgd discharge.

Response: Discussion on revised unit demand and decrease of project's wastewater production estimates.

Thank you and have a great day!

Vivian